Hustisford School District

Jr./Sr. High School 845 S. Lake St. · P.O. Box 326 Hustisford, WI 53034 (920) 349-3261

> Clint Bushey Principal

Terri Kreitzman Director of Special Education

NOTICE OF CONTEMPLATED CLOSED SESSION

Monday, April 15, 2019 6:30 p.m.

The Board of Education of the Hustisford School District will convene in closed session beginning at 6:30 p.m. on Monday, April 15, 2019 in the High School Library at 845 South Lake Street, Hustisford, WI 53034. The purpose of the hearing is to consider the recommendation of the administration that a student be expelled for engaging in conduct while at school or while under the supervision of a school authority which endangered the property, health or safety of others.

Contemplated Closed Session

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 19.85(1)(g) Conferring with legal counsel for the governmental body who is rendering oral or written advice concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which it is or is likely to become involved.

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 19.85(1)(f): "considering financial, medical, social or personal histories or disciplinary data of specific persons, preliminary consideration of specific personnel problems or the investigation of charges against specific persons except where par. (b) applies which, if discussed in public, would be likely to have a substantial adverse effect upon the reputation of any person referred to in such histories or data, or involved in such problems or investigations."

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 19.85(1)(a): "Deliberating concerning a case which was the subject of any judicial or quasi-judicial trial or hearing before that governmental body."

The Board will take action as necessary in closed session following its deliberations.

Tracy Malterer-School Board Clerk Posting Date: April 12, 2019

District Office 845 S. Lake St. · P.O. Box 326 Hustisford, WI 53034 (920) 349-8109

Heather Cramer District Administrator

John Kiefer District Financial Coordinator John Hustis Elementary

600 S. Hustis. St · P.O. Box 386 Hustisford, WI 53034 (920) 349-3228

> Margaret Bell Principal